507039261 12/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7086098

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEANDER LEE	07/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLOOMY LOTUS LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 4711, 47/F., THE CENTER, 99 QUEEN'S ROAD
City:	CENTRAL
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17379561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST., 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZYP0181US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER C. BOEHM
SIGNATURE:	/ChristopherCBoehm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1 source=8SC4886#page1.tif

PATENT 507039261 REEL: 058447 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to

Bloomy Lotus Limited

RECORDED: 12/21/2021

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of HK having places of business at Unit 4711, 47/F., The Center, 99 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ATOMIZER STRUCTURE AND ATOMIZER HAVING THE SAME

	United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on as Application Serial No(I hereby authorize insertion of the
application filing date and so successors, assigns or othe inventions and discoveries i its or their election, and I he legal representatives, all rig discoveries in all countries,	rial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my names, at eby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other its of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, nals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
papers, including application any and all acts which said	If, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all is for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby represent and	warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Date: 2021.7.9	Leander Lee
	Leander Lee

PATENT REEL: 058447 FRAME: 0232